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FEAST OF THE BAPTISM OF OUR LORD

13th January 2013
Sat 12 January 6.00pm Pat Connaughton
Sun 13 January 9.00am St Luke’s Parish
11.00am Anna Dolan
Mon 14 January 9.30am Bernard Price
Tue 15 January 6.15pm Special Int.
Wed 16 January 9.30am Kathleen Johnson
Thu 17 January 9.30am Fr Denis Herlihy
Fri 18 January 9.30am Gerard O’'Neill
Sat. 19 January 6.00pm Ben Green
Sun 20 January 9.00am Joan Peers
11.00am St Luke’s Parish.
CONFESSIONS. Saturday before Mass 5.00-5.40pm Christian Unity Week CHURCHES TOGETHER
SERVICE Wed.23rd Jan. 7.30pm at St Luke’s.
PRAYERS FOR THE SICK for those suffering from Friday 18th Jan.St Laurence’s Service 2pm
chronic sickness and the ills of the season. followed by Tea&Cake.

Tues.22nd Jan. Frodsham Methodist Church
Prayer10am-12noon followed by Soup Lunch
Thurs.24th Jan Main St Community Church Prayer
Space in the Chapel 9.30am -1.30pm

IN MEMORIAM Let us pray for deceased family and friends and
all who are in our Mass intentions this week.

COLLECTION last week £725. Many thanks to you all.

UCM MEETING Monday 21st January 7.30pm in the parish
centre.

INTRODUCTION TO LITURGY Marian Tolley will be leading two sessions on
‘Introduction to Liturgy’ on Saturday 26 January and Saturday 2 March at The Parish
Centre at Our Lady Star of the Sea & St Bernard of Clairvaux in Ellesmere Port (Enfield
Road CH65 8BY) from 10 am to 4 pm. Please bring a packed lunch — tea and coffee
provided. These sessions form part of the CCRS but are open to everyone and would be
of interest to anyone involved in any aspect of liturgy. The cost is £25 for both days. For
further information please contact Rowena Nield 0161 440 8619.

Mass for Marriage - 9 February

The annual Diocesan Mass for Marriage takes place Saturday, 9" February, 2.00 p.m. at Our Lady’s
Church, Shaw Heath Stockport SK3 8BQ. Couples who are celebrating special anniversaries this year
(25, 40", 50", 70th) are particularly welcome to this celebratory Mass. Please give your name and
address-to your Parish Priest so that you can receive a written invitation from Bishop Mark.

For further information please contact Fr. Par Munroe, Chair of the Marriage and Family Life
Commission, telephone 0161 480 2489; email pat.munroe@btinternet.com

Local Pastoral Area Pilgrimage Days during the Year of Faith

We have carefully planned the next two days to ensure that everybody who wishes to participate may.
The first is to the Priory of Mount Grace Osmotherley and an ancient Marian shrine set in the hills above it.
This day is only suitable for those who are able to scrabble up a wooded hill to access the Marian Shrine, which
was hidden for centuries and only restored in 1958.Saturday 16th March 2013, depart 8.30 am, day includes
Mass at the shrine and a visit to the Priory. Cost approximately £11.00

The second is to Our Lady of Stone in Staffordshire and is accessible to all.Saturday 13th April 2013 depart
9.00am, day includes Mass at the shrine and a soup lunch.

Please sign up as soon as possible, a deposit of £5.00 will assure you of a place on the coach. Cheques made out
to St Edward’s please.




